

**SENATE AMENDMENT 47,  
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,  
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

October 23, 2003 – Offered by Senators CHVALA and RISSER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 8: after “(g)” insert “, unless the person is armed with the  
3 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)  
4 5. and 6. being met”.

5 **2.** Page 2, line 16: after “(g)” insert “, unless the person is armed with the  
6 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)  
7 5. and 6. being met”.

8 **3.** Page 3, line 8: after “(g)” insert “, unless the person is armed with the  
9 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)  
10 5. and 6. being met”.

1           **4.** Page 3, line 23: after “(g)” insert “, unless the person is armed with the  
2 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)  
3 5. and 6. being met”.

4           **5.** Page 6, line 14: after “(g)” insert “, unless the person is armed with the  
5 handgun and the handgun is concealed without the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j)  
6 5. and 6. being met”.

7           **6.** Page 11, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

8           “(j) “Weapon” means any of the following:

9           1. An electric weapon, as defined in s. 941.295 (4).

10          2. A tear gas gun.

11          3. A knife other than a switchblade knife under s. 941.24.

12          4. A billy club.

13          5. A handgun that is a revolver, but only if the firing chamber under the  
14 hammer is empty.

15          6. A handgun other than a revolver, but only if its firing chamber is empty.”.

16           **7.** Page 38, line 7: delete “he” and substitute “all of the following apply:

17           1. He”.

18           **8.** Page 38, line 8: delete “(b), and one” and substitute “(b).

19           2. If concealed, the handgun meets the requirements of s. 175.50 (1) (j) 5. and

20           6.

21           3. One”.

22           **9.** Page 38, line 10: delete “1.” and substitute “a.”.

23           **10.** Page 38, line 11: delete “2.” and substitute “b.”.

